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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1341
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2009
GAUGE CONVERSION BETWEEN KHAMGAON AND JALNA RAIL LINE
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the gauge conversion work between Khamgaon-Jalna railway line under Nanded Railway Division has been delayed due
to scarcity of funds; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the steps taken to provide sufficient funds for the project; 

(d) the time by which the said work is likely to be completed; and 

(e) the time by which trains are likely to be run on this railway line?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): There is no direct railway line between Khamgaon and Jalna. Both these stations are on different broad gauge routes. 

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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